

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3008 of 2008

=====

GAURISHANKAR PARMANAND SHAH

Versus

MOHANBHAI MAVJIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 25/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Office remarks reveals that Record and Proceedings is not received.

Registry to call for Record and Proceedings coupled with Paper book, so as to reach this Court on or before 09.09.2022, keeping in mind that the matter is of the year 2008.

Stand over to 13.09.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

SALIM/50