

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3008 of 2008

=====

GAURISHANKAR PARMANAND SHAH

Versus

MOHANBHAI MAVJIBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. MONALI BHATT, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 13/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Registry to see that R&P is reached to this Court on before the next date i.e.
21.12.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

66 / J.N.W