

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3008 of 2008

=====

GAURISHANKAR PARMANAND SHAH

Versus

MOHANBHAI MAVJIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

**MS.VRUNDA SHAH ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

In compliance with the order dated 13-03-2024, report is submitted by the registry informing that the inquiry is under progress.

In view of the same, let this matter be adjourned on 10.07.2024 with direction that on or before that day, the progress report be submitted to this Court.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR