

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3008 of 2008

=====

GAURISHANKAR PARMANAND SHAH

Versus

MOHANBHAI MAVJIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 16/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for the appearing parties have agreed to prepare and produce paper-book of exhibited documents along with the depositions, if any, on which both of them are *ad idem*.

Stand over to 3rd July, 2025.

Lalji Desai

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)