

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3008 of 2008

=====

GAURISHANKAR PARMANAND SHAH

Versus

MOHANBHAI MAVJIBHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. YUVRAJ BRAHMBHATT, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 29/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate Mr. Ajay L. Pandav for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned to 06.05.2026.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)